

5 CS 914/25

SHYAM SUNDER NAGPAL Vs. PRAVEEN KUMAR

03.02.2026

At 10:24am

Present: Sh. Madhav Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

As per report of process server, defendant has been duly served through self on 16.01.2026.

Report of dasti summons filed. As per report, defendant has been duly served through self on 06.01.2026, 15.01.2026 and 16.01.2026 respectively.

Affidavit of service along with original postal receipts and tracking report filed.

Defendant is directed to file WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents within stipulated period with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Upon receipt of WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents, plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any and affidavit of admission and denial of documents, if required within 15 days thereafter with an advance copy to defendant.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on NDOH. Parties are also directed to file proposed issues, if any.

Parties are also directed to appear in person on NDOH for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording of their statements under Order X CPC, if required.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 06.04.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

03.02.2026