

13 CS 914/25

SHYAM SUNDER NAGPAL Vs. PRAVEEN KUMAR

06.04.2026

1st call at 11:07am

Present: Sh. Madhav Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Be awaited for 2:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

06.04.2026

2nd call at 2:14pm

Present: Sh. Madhav Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents have been filed on behalf of defendant till date despite opportunity granted.

Under the present circumstances, **right of defendant to file WS stands closed and he is proceeded ex-parte in the present suit.**

Put up for ex-parte PE on **01.06.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

06.04.2026